

## Lemont High School Athletic Hall of Fame

## **Nomination Form**

Lemont High School has a rich tradition of athletic success. This success is never achieved alone – it is a result of a cumulative effort by student-athletes, coaches, parents and community supporters. The **Lemont High School Athletic Hall of Fame** provides an opportunity to recognize alumni, coaches, parents and community members for outstanding accomplishments and extraordinary support.

If you have an individual who fits the criteria listed below and merits consideration for induction into the Lemont High School Athletic Hall of Fame, please complete this nomination form and return it to Director of Athletics Mike Sommerfeld at the address listed at the bottom of the form. **Nominations should be returned no later than April 1.** 

## **NOMINATION CRITERIA**

- Athlete An individual nominated in the 'Athlete' category must be a graduate of Lemont High School and not a student presently enrolled at the high school. It is not a requirement that a nominee participated in athletics all four years of his/her high school career, but he/she must have completed at least one full season of one sport at Lemont High School.
- **Coach** An individual nominated in the 'Coach' category must have coached for a minimum of 10 years at Lemont High School.A nominee does not need to be actively coaching a Lemont High School team.
- Parent/Community Member An individual nominated in the 'Parent/Community Member' category may have made a one-time contribution or provided long-term support to Lemont High School athletics. It is not a requirement that a nominee be a parent of a current or former Lemont High School student, or a Lemont Township resident. "Support" is not defined in monetary means, rather in terms of volunteerism or participation in activities that may have had a direct effect on fundraising efforts that benefitted Lemont High School athletics.
- **Pride of Lemont** An individual nominated in the 'Pride of Lemont' category must have attended Lemont High School and been recognized for outstanding achievement above and beyond the norm in an athletic capacity, such as an Olympian, a professional athlete, or one who demonstrates distinguished qualities related to athletics.

All nominees must be of good character, reflecting the qualities and ideals set forth in the Lemont High School Athletic Code of Conduct. Nominees are not eligible for induction to the Lemont High School Hall of Fame until five years after their graduation from the school. All nominations are kept on file for future consideration.

## **NOMINEE INFORMATION** (please print)

Classification (choose one) Athlete (Grad.Year) Coach	Parent/Community Member Pride of Lemont
Name	Home Phone (w/AC)
Address	Daytime Phone (w/AC)
City, State, Zip	
In 200-400 words, please explain why the nominee is deserving of and/or include the nominee's resume or other supporting materials)	of Hall of Fame consideration (please attach a typed narrative,
Nominator's Name	Date

E-Mail Address\_\_

Return form to Mike Sommerfeld, c/o Lemont High School, 800 Porter Street, Lemont, IL 60439 Forms also can be scanned and e-mailed to msommerfeld@lhs210.net • Call (630) 243-3210 with any questions.

Daytime Phone (w/AC)\_